
Northern California Band Association
2019 Franklin Invitational Band Review

Pen

Class
Perf 
Order School P1 P2 Music P3 P4 Show P5 P6 March P8 Parade Award

Host 28 Franklin HS 474 477 475.5 253 240 246.5 183 183 183.0 0 90.5
JA 1 Winton MS 396 388 392.0 228 192 210.0 139 153 146.0 0 74.8 2nd

2 Weaver MS 402 397 399.5 258 231 244.5 158 165 161.5 0 80.55 1st
3 Toby Johnson MS 365 376 370.5 165 183 174.0 157 139 148.0 1 68.25 3rd

1A 4 Northgate HS 400 389 394.5 223 195 209.0 161 169 165.0 0 76.85 2nd
5 Paradise HS 403 387 395.0 205 207 206.0 155 151 153.0 0 75.4 3rd
6 Rosemont HS 412 419 415.5 240 230 235.0 163 176 169.5 0 82 1st

2A 7 Gustine HS 357 364 360.5 152 182 167.0 135 137 136.0 0 66.35 0
8 River Valley HS 356 370 363.0 180 188 184.0 154 161 157.5 0 70.45 3rd
9 Galt/Liberty HS 366 365 365.5 171 203 187.0 154 141 147.5 0 70 0

10 Orestimba HS 359 364 361.5 187 200 193.5 154 140 147.0 0 70.2
11 Firebaugh HS 367 368 367.5 181 192 186.5 156 141 148.5 0 70.25 4th
12 River City HS 363 363 363.0 213 209 211.0 165 177 171.0 0 74.5 2nd
13 Tracy HS 373 412 392.5 241 234 237.5 161 179 170.0 0 80 1st

3A 14 Jesuit HS 437 427 432.0 212 224 218.0 164 156 160.0 0 81 4th
15 Cesar Chavez HS 414 419 416.5 248 245 246.5 177 180 178.5 0 84.15 2nd
16 Concord HS 419 420 419.5 240 230 235.0 179 167 173.0 0 82.75 3rd
17 Tokay HS 441 431 436.0 257 253 255.0 179 184 181.5 0 87.25 1st

4A 18 Pleasant Grove HS 421 421 421.0 203 226 214.5 186 186 186.0 0 82.15 1st
5A 19 Las Plumas Oroville HS 430 432 431.0 196 231 213.5 182 177 179.5 0 82.4

20 Rodriguez HS 432 436 434.0 238 256 247.0 187 180 183.5 0 86.45 2nd
21 Elk Grove HS 455 461 458.0 253 251 252.0 183 178 180.5 0 89.05 1st

Open 22 Merced HS 434 433 433.5 237 249 243.0 185 174 179.5 0 85.6 0
23 Pitman HS 440 460 450.0 251 255 253.0 178 178 178.0 0 88.1 4th
24 Lincoln HS 462 470 466.0 256 250 253.0 183 175 179.0 0 89.8 3rd
25 Golden Valley HS 468 475 471.5 285 269 277.0 185 178 181.5 0 93 SW
26 Inderkum HS 465 473 469.0 275 260 267.5 179 172 175.5 0 91.2 2nd
27 Fairfield HS 467 474 470.5 271 257 264.0 193 189 191.0 0 92.55 1st
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Northern California Band Association
2019 Franklin Invitational Band Review

Class Perf OrderSchool P9 P10 Aux Aux Award P11 Perc Award
Mace/ Military/ 
Open P12 DM Award

Host 28 Franklin HS 677 678 677.5 718 Mace 89.5
JA 1 Winton MS 649 633 641.0 2nd 0 2nd Military 74.5 1st

2 Weaver MS 755 778 766.5 1st 739 1st Mace 79.5 1st
3 Toby Johnson MS 0 0 0.0 3rd 0 2nd Mace 54

1A 4 Northgate HS 626 616 621.0 0 Mace 73  
5 Paradise HS 642 621 631.5 621 Military 71
6 Rosemont HS 822 840 831.0  709  Mace 69.5

2A 7 Gustine HS 0 0 0.0 0 Military 66  
8 River Valley HS 643 632 637.5 0 Mace 78 5th
9 Galt/Liberty HS 0 0 0.0 0 open 85.5 1st

10 Orestimba HS 636 618 627.0 0 Military 68  
11 Firebaugh HS 630 628 629.0 701  Mace 70
12 River City HS 652 612 632.0 633 Military 93 1st
13 Tracy HS 788 835 811.5  640 Military 87.5 4th

3A 14 Jesuit HS 0 0 0.0 608 Mace 69
15 Cesar Chavez HS 861 854 857.5 3rd 745 5th open 82 2nd
16 Concord HS 745 751 748.0 713  Mace 95 SW
17 Tokay HS 781 800 790.5  0 Military 89 2nd

4A 18 Pleasant Grove HS 678 737 707.5 740  Mace 70.5
5A 19 Las Plumas Oroville HS 625 622 623.5 604 Military 74.5

20 Rodriguez HS 757 758 757.5  804 3rd Mace 83.5 3rd
21 Elk Grove HS 732 779 755.5 803 4th Military 88.5 3rd

Open 22 Merced HS 881 905 893.0 1st 811 2nd Mace 72.5
23 Pitman HS 750 773 761.5  701  Military 68  
24 Lincoln HS 671 667 669.0 818 SW Mace 89 2nd
25 Golden Valley HS 932 933 932.5 SW 816 1st Mace 81.5 4th
26 Inderkum HS 852 852 852.0 4th 695 Mace 76  
27 Fairfield HS 870 877 873.5 2nd 0 Mace 90.5 1st

Drum MajorsAuxiliary Percussion
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1 Winton MS JA 78 81 79 78 80 396 2 20 77 78 77 76 80 388 2 19 392.0 2 21

2 Weaver MS JA 80 82 80 79 81 402 1 18 78 79 78 78 84 397 1 17 399.5 1 17

3 Toby Johnson MS JA 74 72 72 73 74 365 3 24 75 74 74 75 78 376 3 21 370.5 3 22

4 Northgate HS 1A 80 79 79 81 81 400 3 19 76 75 77 78 83 389 2 18 394.5 3 19

5 Paradise HS 1A 81 80 79 81 82 403 2 17 76 78 76 75 82 387 3 20 395.0 2 18

6 Rosemont HS 1A 82 82 83 83 82 412 1 16 85 84 83 83 84 419 1 15 415.5 1 16

7 Gustine HS 2A 71 72 72 71 71 357 6 27 73 71 72 71 77 364 5 25 360.5 6 27

8 River Valley HS 2A 70 71 70 71 74 356 7 28 75 74 73 73 75 370 2 22 363.0 4 25

9 Galt/Liberty HS 2A 75 74 72 71 74 366 3 23 74 72 71 73 75 365 4 24 365.5 3 24

10 Orestimba HS 2A 72 71 72 71 73 359 5 26 73 71 72 72 76 364 5 25 361.5 5 26

11 Firebaugh HS 2A 75 72 73 72 75 367 2 22 75 73 71 71 78 368 3 23 367.5 2 23

12 River City HS 2A 74 71 72 71 75 363 4 25 74 70 71 72 76 363 6 26 363.0 4 25

13 Tracy HS 2A 76 75 74 74 74 373 1 21 84 83 82 82 81 412 1 16 392.5 1 20

14 Jesuit HS 3A 88 89 87 86 87 437 2 9 86 86 85 84 86 427 2 12 432.0 2 11

15 Cesar Chavez HS 3A 84 83 82 81 84 414 4 15 85 84 83 82 85 419 4 15 416.5 4 15

16 Concord HS 3A 84 84 83 83 85 419 3 14 85 84 83 82 86 420 3 14 419.5 3 14

17 Tokay HS 3A 89 89 88 87 88 441 1 7 87 88 86 82 88 431 1 11 436.0 1 8

18 Pleasant Grove HS 4A 84 84 83 84 86 421 1 13 82 83 84 85 87 421 1 13 421.0 1 13

19 Las Plumas Oroville HS 5A 85 85 86 86 88 430 3 12 87 88 86 83 88 432 3 10 431.0 3 12

20 Rodriguez HS 5A 86 85 86 86 89 432 2 11 88 89 87 83 89 436 2 8 434.0 2 9

21 Elk Grove HS 5A 92 92 90 90 91 455 1 6 92 93 93 91 92 461 1 6 458.0 1 6

P1 Music P2 Music Music
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1 Winton MS JA

2 Weaver MS JA
3 Toby Johnson MS JA

4 Northgate HS 1A

5 Paradise HS 1A
6 Rosemont HS 1A

7 Gustine HS 2A

8 River Valley HS 2A

9 Galt/Liberty HS 2A

10 Orestimba HS 2A

11 Firebaugh HS 2A

12 River City HS 2A
13 Tracy HS 2A

14 Jesuit HS 3A

15 Cesar Chavez HS 3A

16 Concord HS 3A
17 Tokay HS 3A

18 Pleasant Grove HS 4A

19 Las Plumas Oroville HS 5A

20 Rodriguez HS 5A
21 Elk Grove HS 5A
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74 76 78 228 2 14 62 65 65 192 2 22 210.0 2 17

85 83 90 258 1 4 76 78 77 231 1 13 244.5 1 9

53 50 62 165 3 25 61 60 62 183 2 24 174.0 3 24

82 61 80 223 2 15 64 66 65 195 3 21 209.0 2 18

79 63 63 205 3 18 78 67 62 207 2 18 206.0 3 19

80 80 80 240 1 11 82 76 72 230 1 14 235.0 1 12

51 51 50 152 7 26 62 60 60 182 7 25 167.0 7 25

60 60 60 180 5 23 63 64 61 188 6 23 184.0 6 23

61 57 53 171 6 24 76 65 62 203 3 19 187.0 4 21

62 62 63 187 3 21 66 68 66 200 4 20 193.5 3 20

62 59 60 181 4 22 64 65 63 192 5 22 186.5 5 22

70 68 75 213 2 16 73 70 66 209 2 17 211.0 2 16

80 80 81 241 1 10 81 78 75 234 1 12 237.5 1 11

87 60 65 212 4 17 84 70 70 224 4 16 218.0 3 13

85 80 83 248 2 9 85 80 80 245 2 10 246.5 2 8

87 75 78 240 3 11 82 75 73 230 3 14 235.0 3 12

89 83 85 257 1 5 86 83 84 253 1 6 255.0 1 4

78 60 65 203 1 19 80 73 73 226 1 15 214.5 1 14

73 60 63 196 3 20 83 74 74 231 3 13 213.5 3 15

79 79 80 238 2 12 86 85 85 256 1 4 247.0 2 7

85 85 83 253 1 7 85 83 83 251 2 7 252.0 1 6
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2 Weaver MS JA
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4 Northgate HS 1A

5 Paradise HS 1A
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10 Orestimba HS 2A

11 Firebaugh HS 2A

12 River City HS 2A
13 Tracy HS 2A

14 Jesuit HS 3A

15 Cesar Chavez HS 3A

16 Concord HS 3A
17 Tokay HS 3A

18 Pleasant Grove HS 4A

19 Las Plumas Oroville HS 5A

20 Rodriguez HS 5A
21 Elk Grove HS 5A
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52 51 36 139 3 19 55 62 36 153 2 18 146.0 3 25

60 58 40 158 1 14 60 64 41 165 1 15 161.5 1 17

58 59 40 157 2 15 52 52 35 139 3 22 148.0 2 22

60 60 41 161 2 13 62 65 42 169 2 13 165.0 2 16

59 57 39 155 3 17 55 57 39 151 3 19 153.0 3 20

61 60 42 163 1 12 67 65 44 176 1 9 169.5 1 15

51 49 35 135 5 20 52 51 34 137 6 23 136.0 7 26

59 55 40 154 4 18 63 59 39 161 3 16 157.5 3 19

57 58 39 154 4 18 53 52 36 141 4 20 147.5 5 23

58 59 37 154 4 18 52 50 38 140 5 21 147.0 6 24

58 59 39 156 3 16 53 52 36 141 4 20 148.5 4 21

59 63 43 165 1 10 66 67 44 177 2 8 171.0 1 13

60 61 40 161 2 13 68 67 44 179 1 6 170.0 2 14

61 60 43 164 3 11 59 58 39 156 4 17 160.0 4 18

67 66 44 177 2 9 69 67 44 180 2 5 178.5 2 9

67 67 45 179 1 7 62 63 42 167 3 14 173.0 3 12

68 67 44 179 1 7 70 68 46 184 1 3 181.5 1 5

70 69 47 186 1 3 71 69 46 186 1 2 186.0 1 2

71 68 43 182 3 6 68 67 42 177 2 8 179.5 3 7

72 69 46 187 1 2 69 68 43 180 1 5 183.5 1 3

70 68 45 183 2 5 70 66 42 178 2 7 180.5 2 6

P5 Marching P6 Marching March
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21 Elk Grove HS 5A
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74.80 0 74.80 2 21 2nd
80.55 0 80.55 1 17 1st
69.25 1 68.25 3 27 3rd

76.85 0 76.85 2 19 2nd
75.40 0 75.40 3 20 3rd
82.00 0 82.00 1 15 1st

66.35 0 66.35 7 28 0
70.45 0 70.45 3 23 3rd
70.00 0 70.00 6 26 0
70.20 0 70.20 5 25

70.25 0 70.25 4 24 4th
74.50 0 74.50 2 22 2nd
80.00 0 80.00 1 18 1st

81.00 0 81.00 4 16 4th
84.15 0 84.15 2 11 2nd
82.75 0 82.75 3 12 3rd
87.25 0 87.25 1 8 1st
82.15 0 82.15 1 14 1st

82.40 0 82.40 3 13

86.45 0 86.45 2 9 2nd
89.05 0 89.05 1 6 1st
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331 318 649 2 18 319 314 633 2 17 641.0 2 17 0 2nd
380 375 755 1 10 392 386 778 1 10 766.5 1 9 0 1st

0 0 0 3 25 0 0 0 3 25 0.0 3 25 0 3rd

318 308 626 3 23 310 306 616 3 23 621.0 3 24 0
325 317 642 2 20 312 309 621 2 21 631.5 2 20 0
422 400 822 1 6 423 417 840 1 6 831.0 1 6 0  

0 0 0 6 25 0 0 0 6 25 0.0 6 25 0
328 315 643 3 19 319 313 632 2 18 637.5 2 18 0

0 0 0 6 25 0 0 0 6 25 0.0 6 25 0

326 310 636 4 21 311 307 618 4 22 627.0 5 22 0

320 310 630 5 22 317 311 628 3 19 629.0 4 21 0

332 320 652 2 17 308 304 612 5 24 632.0 3 19 0
399 389 788 1 7 420 415 835 1 7 811.5 1 7 0  

0 0 0 4 25 0 0 0 4 25 0.0 4 25 0

437 424 861 1 4 430 424 854 1 4 857.5 1 4 0 3rd

385 360 745 3 12 379 372 751 3 13 748.0 3 13 0
406 375 781 2 8 402 398 800 2 8 790.5 2 8 0  

350 328 678 1 14 371 366 737 1 14 707.5 1 14 0

317 308 625 3 24 314 308 622 3 20 623.5 3 23 0

382 375 757 1 9 381 377 758 2 12 757.5 1 11 0  
376 356 732 2 13 393 386 779 1 9 755.5 2 12 0
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0 0 0 0 2nd
293 295 151 739 1 8 0 1st

0 0 0 0 2nd

0 0 0 0
251 243 127 621 2 16 0
286 281 142 709 1 11 0  

0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

289 276 136 701 1 12 0  

255 247 131 633 3 15 0
257 246 137 640 2 14 0

244 241 123 608 3 17 0

301 303 141 745 1 6 0 5th

288 284 141 713 2 10 0  
0 0 0 0

296 298 146 740 1 7 0  

242 241 121 604 3 18 0

322 325 157 804 1 4 0 3rd
320 322 161 803 2 5 0 4th
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Military 27.5 30 17 74.5 2 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74.5 5 15 1st
Mace 25 32.5 22 79.5 1 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 79.5 7 12 1st
mace 28 25 14 67 3 20 0 0 1 -3 2 -10 -13 54 16 25

mace 27.5 28 17.5 73 2 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 10 16  
Military 27.5 27.5 16 71 3 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 71 6 18

mace 29 28.5 18 75.5 1 12 0 0 2 -6 0 0 -6 69.5 14 21

Military 22.5 27.5 17 67 6 20 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 66 8 24  
mace 29 30 19 78 4 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 78 8 13 5th
open 30 33 22.5 85.5 3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85.5 1 8 1st
Military 22.5 28 17.5 68 5 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 68 7 23  
mace 23 28 22 73 5 15 0 0 1 -3 0 0 -3 70 13 20

Military 32.5 37 23.5 93 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 93 1 2 1st
Military 32 34.5 21 87.5 2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 87.5 4 7 4th

mace 22 28 19 69 4 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 69 15 22

open 29 32 21 82 3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 82 2 10 2nd
mace 33 38 24 95 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95 1 1 SW
Military 32 34.5 22.5 89 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 89 2 5 2nd
mace 23 27.5 20 70.5 1 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70.5 12 19

Military 29 28 17.5 74.5 2 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74.5 5 15

mace 33 32.5 20 85.5 2 7 2 -2 0 0 0 0 -2 83.5 5 9 3rd
Military 32 35 22.5 89.5 1 4 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 88.5 3 6 3rd

P12 Drum Major
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P1 Music P2 Music Music

22 Merced HS Open 86 87 86 87 88 434 6 10 87 88 87 83 88 433 6 9 433.5 6 10

23 Pitman HS Open 88 89 87 88 88 440 5 8 92 93 93 92 90 460 5 7 450.0 5 7

24 Lincoln HS Open 93 93 91 92 93 462 4 5 93 95 95 94 93 470 4 5 466.0 4 5

25 Golden Valley HS Open 94 93 93 93 95 468 1 2 94 95 95 95 96 475 1 2 471.5 1 2

26 Inderkum HS Open 93 93 92 93 94 465 3 4 94 95 95 95 94 473 3 4 469.0 3 4

27 Fairfield HS Open 94 93 92 93 95 467 2 3 94 95 95 95 95 474 2 3 470.5 2 3

28 Franklin HS Host 95 95 94 94 96 474 1 1 96 95 95 95 96 477 1 1 475.5 1 1
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P3 Showmanship P4 Showmanship Show

79 79 79 237 6 13 87 81 81 249 6 9 243.0 5 10

83 83 85 251 5 8 88 84 83 255 4 5 253.0 4 5

90 80 86 256 4 6 88 82 80 250 5 8 253.0 4 5

95 95 95 285 1 1 90 89 90 269 1 1 277.0 1 1

89 90 96 275 2 2 89 87 84 260 2 2 267.5 2 2

91 91 89 271 3 3 86 86 85 257 3 3 264.0 3 3

93 80 80 253 1 7 85 81 74 240 1 11 246.5 1 8
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P5 Marching P6 Marching March

72 68 45 185 2 4 68 65 41 174 4 11 179.5 3 7

68 67 43 178 4 8 67 67 44 178 2 7 178.0 4 10

70 68 45 183 3 5 66 66 43 175 3 10 179.0 3 8

71 68 46 185 2 4 68 67 43 178 2 7 181.5 2 5

67 67 45 179 4 7 65 65 42 172 5 12 175.5 5 11

73 72 48 193 1 1 73 72 44 189 1 1 191.0 1 1

70 68 45 183 1 5 72 71 40 183 1 4 183.0 1 4

October 12, 2019



Northern California Band Association
2019 Franklin Invitational Band Review

P
e

rf
 O

rd
er

S
ch

o
ol

C
la

ss
22 Merced HS Open

23 Pitman HS Open

24 Lincoln HS Open

25 Golden Valley HS Open

26 Inderkum HS Open

27 Fairfield HS Open

28 Franklin HS Host

Sub P8

S
u

bt
ot

al
 P

a
ra

de
 

S
co

re
 x

 .
1

P
8

 T
o

ta
l 

P
en

al
ti

e
s

F
in

al
 P

ar
ad

e 
S

co
re

R
an

k 
B

y 
D

iv
is

io
n

R
an

k 
O

ve
ra

ll

P
a

ra
d

e 
A

w
ar

d

Parade

85.60 0 85.60 6 10 0
88.10 0 88.10 5 7 4th
89.80 0 89.80 4 5 3rd
93.00 0 93.00 1 1 SW
91.20 0 91.20 3 3 2nd
92.55 0 92.55 2 2 1st
90.50 0 90.50 1 4
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AuxiliaryP9 Auxiliary P10 Auxiliary

445 436 881 2 2 457 448 905 2 2 893.0 2 2 0 1st

375 375 750 5 11 392 381 773 5 11 761.5 5 10 0  

343 328 671 6 16 338 329 667 6 16 669.0 6 16 0

472 460 932 1 1 470 463 933 1 1 932.5 1 1 0 SW

430 422 852 4 5 432 420 852 4 5 852.0 4 5 0 4th

440 430 870 3 3 442 435 877 3 3 873.5 3 3 0 2nd

340 337 677 1 15 340 338 678 1 15 677.5 1 15
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P11 Percussion

327 321 163 811 3 3 0 2nd

281 277 143 701 4 12 0  

325 327 166 818 1 1 0 SW

324 324 168 816 2 2 0 1st

281 274 140 695 5 13 0

0 0 0 0

289 283 146 718 1 9
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P12 Drum Major

mace 22.5 29 22 73.5 4 14 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 72.5 11 17

Military 27.5 28 17.5 73 5 15 0 0 0 0 1 -5 -5 68 7 23  
mace 31.5 35 22.5 89 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 89 4 5 2nd
mace 32 32.5 21 85.5 3 7 1 -1 1 -3 0 0 -4 81.5 6 11 4th
mace 29 30 17 76 3 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 76 9 14  
mace 31 36.5 23 90.5 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90.5 2 3 1st
mace 33 34.5 22 89.5 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 89.5 3 4
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